an expenditure, on this account, of twenty-eight thousand eight hundred and thirty dollars and thirty- 
seven cents ($28,830.37), with liabilities amounting to nine thousand six hundred and eighteen dollars 
and forty-three cents ($9,618.43), leaving an available balance of forty-two thousand three hundred 
and two dollars and thirty cents ($42,302.30). In Exhibit “ F ”  will be found a summary of the 
Lamp Account, showing the number of new lamps lighted, old lamps relighted, and lamps discon­
tinued by each gas company during the quarter. By the recapitulation of this statement, it will be 
seen that one hundred and four new lamps have been lighted, one hundred and seventeen old lamps 
relighted, and three hundred and eighty-seven lamps discontinued during the quarter ; the total 
number of lamps burning June 30 being nineteen thousand nine hundred and five (19,905). a decrease 
of one hundred and sixty-six lamps since March 31.

Yours, respectfully,
TH OS. O ’C A LLA G H A N ,

Superintendent Lamps and Gas.

$2,778 00

$318,852 49

A ll of which'is respectfully submitted,
J. H. CHAM BERS, Register.

E xhibit “A.”